SAB Zenzele Kabili Holdings (RF) Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) Registration number: 2019/616052/06 JSE Share Code: SZK ISIN: ZAE000284196 ("SABZK" or the "Company")

Announcement Re: Anheuser-Busch InBev Reports Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2022 Results

SABZK shareholders are referred to the Anheuser-Busch InBev ("AB InBev") announcement "Anheuser-Busch InBev Reports Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2022 Results" issued by AB InBev on the Stock Exchange News Service of the JSE Limited on 2 March 2023.

As SABZK's only material investment and asset consists of AB InBev shares, SABZK shareholders should consider AB InBev's announcements when trading in SABZK shares.

Johannesburg

10 March 2023

JSE Sponsor

Tamela Holdings Proprietary Limited